Addendum #2
Bid # 20-6601
ISD709 Video Security Equipment
This addendum serves to notify all bidders of the following changes to the solicitation
documents:
1. We have recently been made aware that there is a replacement/upgraded part number
for the Rack Servers.  The upgraded Panasonic part number is NVR-R-2-144TB-V2. A spec
sheet is attached.

Western Digital WDBGKN0060HNC-WRSN for the WD60PURZ-85ZUFY1.
3. Bids are due by 2:00 pm this Thursday, October 29, 2020.  If you are planning to drop
off your bid, please contact purchasing@duluthmn.gov or call 218-730-5003 by 5:00
pm on Wednesday.  City Hall access is currently limited due to the pandemic.
Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by initialing and dating Addendum #2 below the
bid form on the invitation for bids.
Posted: 10/26/2020
surveillance.i-pro.com/products/nvrs
R100520 © 2020 Panasonic i-PRO Sensing Solutions. All rights reserved.
•	To meet total storage, individual HDD size and quantity may be subject to change.
•	Total usable storage is calculated based on advertised HDD size, not OS recognition.
•	Usable storage size may vary slightly.
RACK - NVR | SR3E-C | NVR-R-2 ( 96TB - 224TB )
MODEL TOTAL STORAGE USABLE STORAGE RAM PROCESSOR POWER SUPPLY
NVR-R-2-96TB-V2 96TB (8 x 12TB) 84TB 32GB DUAL DUAL
NVR-R-2-112TB-V2 112TB (7 x 16TB) 96TB 32GB DUAL DUAL
NVR-R-2-128TB-V2 128TB (8 x 16TB) 112TB 32GB DUAL DUAL
NVR-R-2-144TB-V2 144TB (9 x 16TB) 128TB 32GB DUAL DUAL
NVR-R-2-176TB-V2 176TB (11 x 16TB) 160TB 32GB DUAL DUAL
NVR-R-2-208TB-V2 208TB (13 x 16TB) 192TB 32GB DUAL DUAL
NVR-R-2-224TB-V2 224TB (14 x 16TB) 208TB 32GB DUAL DUAL
•	Rear drives - If unit supported, are special order and will require extra configuration time.
•	Dell warranty will not cover issues arising from non-Dell parts, including third-party drives.
•	No returns accepted after 30 days from invoice date.
•	Recommended use case based on overall system throughput.